
Leith Harriers Relays 2007 MASTERS MEN35, MASTERS MEN50, BOYS 16&Under, MIXED/SOCIAL Race 1

Saturday 19 May 2007

The “Ponydales” Course, Dunedin Pony Club, Three Mile Hill

Fastest Time M35 Second Fastest M35 Third Fastest M35

No. MASTERS MEN 35+ 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km approx

1 Leith MM1 David Rush Alan Funnell Richard Hendry Steve Skilling

0:07:26 0:15:01 0:22:54 0:30:28 0:30:28 1

0:07:26 0:07:35 0:07:53 0:07:34

2 Leith MM2 John Bayne Rod McCall Ray Knox Julian O'Hagan

0:08:04 0:16:22 0:24:30 0:32:41 0:32:41 2

0:08:04 0:08:18 0:08:08 0:08:11

3 Ariki MM Green Brent Halley Alan Williment Philip Mirfin Russell Hurring M50

0:07:34 0:16:09 0:24:49 0:33:32 0:33:32 3
0:07:34 0:08:35 0:08:40 0:08:43

4 Hill City MM1 Alex McEwan Richard Fogarty Mark Chignell Miles Henderson
0:08:40 0:16:32 0:24:55 0:33:43 0:33:43 4
0:08:40 0:07:52 0:08:23 0:08:48

5 Leith MM3 Ian Muir Peter Hughes Grant McDougall Dave Sharp
0:08:33 0:17:11 0:26:18 0:35:23 0:35:23 5
0:08:33 0:08:38 0:09:07 0:09:05

7 Ariki MM White Tom Heller Dave Cross Bill Houston M50 Peter Bromley
0:09:21 0:18:43 0:28:23 0:36:42 0:36:42 6
0:09:21 0:09:22 0:09:40 0:08:19

6 Hill City MM2 Richard Barker Andrew Hall Phil Morris M50 Chris O'Kane
0:09:01 0:18:00 0:27:42 0:37:26 0:37:26 7
0:09:01 0:08:59 0:09:42 0:09:44

8 Hill City MM3 Tony Timperley 50 Wayne Van Gorp John McMecking M50 Danny O'Sullivan 50
0:11:05 0:21:06 0:34:07 0:44:49 0:44:49 8
0:11:05 0:10:01 0:13:01 0:10:42

27th Leith Cross Country Relays Results



Leith Harriers Relays 2007 MASTERS MEN35, MASTERS MEN50, BOYS 16&Under, MIXED/SOCIAL Race 1

Fastest Time M50 Second Fastest M50 Third Fastest M50
MASTERS MEN 50+ 1 2 3 4 Time Pos
4 x 2km approx

9 Leith MM50 1 Gerald Scoones Peter Morris Dave McLean Marc Boulle

0:08:21 0:16:50 0:25:39 0:33:55 0:33:55 1

0:08:21 0:08:29 0:08:49 0:08:16

10 Ariki MM50 Black Phil Napper Gene Sanderson Peter Tutty Malcolm Hammond

0:08:23 0:16:49 0:25:41 0:34:01 0:34:01 2

0:08:23 0:08:26 0:08:52 0:08:20

11 Leith MM50 2 Ed Stevens Alastair MacAlevey Peter Nees Graham Anderson
0:09:21 0:19:12 0:29:34 0:38:42 0:38:42 3
0:09:21 0:09:51 0:10:22 0:09:08

12 Civil Service/Taieri MM50 David Low Donal May Peter Clark Ross Linklater
0:09:40 0:20:06 0:29:14 0:39:51 0:39:51 4
0:09:40 0:10:26 0:09:08 0:10:37

Fastest Time B16 Second Fastest B16 Third Fastest B16

BOYS16 AND UNDER 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km approx

14 Caversham M16 Ben Anderson Will Buchanan Jeff Notman Robert Brown

0:08:00 0:15:54 0:24:04 0:31:22 0:31:22 1
0:08:00 0:07:54 0:08:10 0:07:18

13 Hill City M16 No. 1 Alex Gorrie Cameron McNoe Michael Ogle Campbell Garry
0:07:27 0:15:47 0:24:05 0:31:24 0:31:24 2
0:07:27 0:08:20 0:08:18 0:07:19

15 Ariki M16 Green Alex Zetko Anthony Trainor M14 Matt Lewis Kane Hughes
0:08:21 0:16:48 0:26:15 0:34:56 0:34:56 3
0:08:21 0:08:27 0:09:27 0:08:41

16 Hill City M16 No. 2 Christian McNab Michael Todd Bennett Jones Josh Chignall
0:09:07 0:17:49 0:26:23 0:35:17 0:35:17 4
0:09:07 0:08:42 0:08:34 0:08:54



Leith Harriers Relays 2007 MASTERS MEN35, MASTERS MEN50, BOYS 16&Under, MIXED/SOCIAL Race 1

Social/Mixed 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km approx Fastest Time Second Fastest Third Fastest 

20 Caversham Social 1 John Landreth MM Alex Scahill M19 Ross Gouverneur MM Ian McDonald MM

0:08:35 0:16:36 0:26:42 0:35:03 0:35:03 1

0:08:35 0:08:01 0:10:06 0:08:21

17 Civil Service Social 1 Peter Frew Aaron Sanderson Nevan Trotter Mathew Clark M16

0:10:19 0:19:00 0:28:01 0:36:28 0:36:28 2

0:10:19 0:08:41 0:09:01 0:08:27
23 Caversham Social 2 Kerry Rowley Olivia Robb W16 Karen Rowley Robert Brown

0:10:05 0:19:38 0:30:28 0:39:27 0:39:27 3
0:10:05 0:09:33 0:10:50 0:08:59

19 Ariki Social Blue Mike Wilson Phil Dowsett MM50 Dave Crew Phil Napper MM50
0:09:25 0:20:07 0:30:52 0:40:31 0:40:31 4
0:09:25 0:10:42 0:10:45 0:09:39

21 Typical Leith Social 1 Tim Bain MM50 Christine Leith John Bayne Alan Funnell
0:11:32 0:24:02 0:34:38 0:43:43 0:43:43 5
0:11:32 0:12:30 0:10:36 0:09:05

22 Civil Service Social 2 Stephen Milburn Bernadette Milburn Jan Hunter Shelley Beales
0:10:17 0:23:05 0:34:22 0:46:22 0:46:22 6
0:10:17 0:12:48 0:11:17 0:12:00

25 Caversham Social 3 Paula Anstey MW Sarah Stewart Julie McMahon Sally Van Rooyen  
0:11:45 0:24:10 0:35:25 0:46:59 0:46:59 7
0:11:45 0:12:25 0:11:15 0:11:34

24 Civil Service Social 3 Wyeth Chalmers Hannah Clark W14 Bernadette Farnan Peter Smith  
0:11:00 0:23:21 0:35:51 0:47:40 0:47:40 8
0:11:00 0:12:21 0:12:30 0:11:49

26 Caversham Social 4 Alison Newall Ivan Bell Suzanne Sharp Gail Sharp
0:13:12 0:25:10 0:36:56 0:48:24 0:48:24 9
0:13:12 0:11:58 0:11:46 0:11:28



Leith Harriers Relays 2007 Women, Women 16 & U, Masters Women Race 2

Fastest Time OW Second Fastest OW Third Fastest OW

Open Women 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

28 Ariki SW Green Sarah Chisnall Julie Wilson MW Megan Balchin Sue Cuthbert MW

0:07:57 0:16:48 0:25:37 0:34:11 0:34:11 1

0:07:57 0:08:51 0:08:49 0:08:34

27 Hill City SW No. 1 Anna Begg Cindy Lowe Kate Hay Kellie Palmer

0:08:23 0:17:37 0:26:53 0:34:54 0:34:54 2

0:08:23 0:09:14 0:09:16 0:08:01
30 Otago Uni SW No. 1 Maddie Munro Erin Whitla Sarah Van Hout Emma Waller

0:09:05 0:18:06 0:27:31 0:36:44 0:36:44 3
0:09:05 0:09:01 0:09:25 0:09:13

29 Ariki SW White Emma MacDonnell Kim Chambers W16 D Sanderson MW Katrina Finn
0:09:29 0:18:10 0:27:58 0:36:53 0:36:53 4
0:09:29 0:08:41 0:09:48 0:08:55

32 Hill City SW No. 2 Rebecca Grant Sarah Tatton Romana Salis W19 Emma Ussher W19
0:09:22 0:19:01 0:28:10 0:37:26 0:37:26 5
0:09:22 0:09:39 0:09:09 0:09:16

33 Otago Uni SW No. 2 Annika Edmondson Alice Webster Olivia Tuck Jen Burn
0:09:29 0:19:12 0:28:40 0:38:27 0:38:27 6
0:09:29 0:09:43 0:09:28 0:09:47

31 Leith SW No. 1 Sarah Walker Jill Alexander MW Sarah Backler Viv Eyers MW
0:09:39 0:19:24 0:28:57 0:38:49 0:38:49 7
0:09:39 0:09:45 0:09:33 0:09:52

34 Ariki SW Black Anna Keen W14 Caitlin O'Brien W14 Tracey Cross MW M. Burrows MW
0:08:24 0:18:12 0:29:17 0:39:55 0:39:55 8
0:08:24 0:09:48 0:11:05 0:10:38

35 Leith SW No. 2 Sarah Goldsmith Hazel Manson Rachel Sloan Julia Clearwater
0:10:19 0:20:16 0:30:30 0:41:03 0:41:03 9
0:10:19 0:09:57 0:10:14 0:10:33

36 Hill City SW No. 3 Deborah Lambie Emma Lloyd Natasha Chignall Charmaine Arras
0:09:45 0:20:49 0:32:11 0:44:06 0:44:06 10
0:09:45 0:11:04 0:11:22 0:11:55

37 Leith SW No. 3 Sarah Thomas W16 Taylia Allison W16 Tania Drummond 19 Annie Meihale 
0:10:35 0:22:24 0:33:37 0:46:36 0:46:36 11
0:10:35 0:11:49 0:11:13 0:12:59

42 Hill City SW No. 4 Lynne Barker Tania Smellie Lynnette Hall Merrilee Cowan
0:15:08 0:28:42 0:42:37 0:52:31 0:52:31 12
0:15:08 0:13:34 0:13:55 0:09:54



Leith Harriers Relays 2007 Women, Women 16 & U, Masters Women Race 2

Fastest Time MW Second Fastest MW Third Fastest MW Some fastest times may be in OM race above
Masters Women

38 Caversham MW Marion Maxwell Christine Montgomery Maria Sleeman Joanna Tokona
0:08:51 0:18:50 0:28:36 0:37:58 0:37:58 1
0:08:51 0:09:59 0:09:46 0:09:22

39 Hill City MW No. 1 Jenny Mark Jenny Corlett Sally Nicholl Liz Wilson
0:09:13 0:19:41 0:30:30 0:40:47 0:40:47 2
0:09:13 0:10:28 0:10:49 0:10:17

40 Hill City MW No. 2 Rachel Van Gorp Barbara Patrick Myrtle Rough Helen Chignell
0:11:05 0:21:49 0:33:15 0:44:28 0:44:28 3

0:11:05 0:10:44 0:11:26 0:11:13

Fastest Time G16 Second Fastest G16 Third Fastest G16

GIRLS 16 AND UNDER 1 2 3 4

41 Hill City W16 No. 1 Becky Greene Bella Bloomfield Tessa Sutton Fran Myers-Baird

0:09:11 0:19:23 0:29:40 0:39:45 0:39:45 1

0:09:11 0:10:12 0:10:17 0:10:05



Leith Cross Country Relays 2007 BOYS AND GIRLS 12 AND UNDER RACE THREE

Fastest Time Boys Second Fastest Boys Third Fastest Boys

Fastest Time Girls Second Fastest Girls Third Fastest Girls
No. Mixed 12 and Under 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

43 Hill City Chn No. 1 Zak Watt Chris McNoe Sam Watson Samuel Bremer
0:02:00 0:04:01 0:05:49 0:07:48 0:07:48 1
0:02:00 0:02:01 0:01:48 0:01:59

45 Hill City Chn No. 2 George Woodhouse Oliver Knopp Adam Gorrie Michaela Watt
0:02:04 0:04:02 0:06:06 0:08:13 0:08:13 2
0:02:04 0:01:58 0:02:04 0:02:07

48 Hill City Chn No. 3 Ben Scorgie Liam Pollock Jack Nicoll Jack Bloomfield
0:02:10 0:04:18 0:06:29 0:08:24 0:08:24 3
0:02:10 0:02:08 0:02:11 0:01:55

44 St Hildas Chn Stefanie Gillespie Claudia Grave Olivia Waldron Jessica Lavell-Poole
0:02:20 0:04:44 0:07:11 0:09:14 0:09:14 4
0:02:20 0:02:24 0:02:27 0:02:03

12 Leith Chn White Izaak McCall Hayden Funnell Erin Knox Liam McCall
0:02:12 0:04:40 0:07:20 0:09:42 0:09:42 5
0:02:12 0:02:28 0:02:40 0:02:22

7 Hill City Chn No. 5 Oliver Chignell Abby Oskam Jessie Murphy Ali Cooper
0:02:14 0:04:46 0:07:18 0:09:45 0:09:45 6
0:02:14 0:02:32 0:02:32 0:02:27

46 Caversham Chn A Kawana Tokona Harry Connor Ben Rowley Brad Home
0:02:14 0:05:12 0:07:31 0:09:51 0:09:51 7
0:02:14 0:02:58 0:02:19 0:02:20

50 Hill City Chn No. 4 Georgia Finnie Cleo Gilmour Meg McKay Francessca Chignell
0:02:34 0:04:58 0:07:29 0:09:58 0:09:58 8
0:02:34 0:02:24 0:02:31 0:02:29

9 Caversham Chn D Hayley Sleeman Sara Winders Emily Rades Kawana Tokona
0:02:13 0:05:12 0:07:46 0:10:04 0:10:04 9
0:02:13 0:02:59 0:02:34 0:02:18

47 Ariki Chn Green Anna Cross Alyssa Heller Melissa Halley E. Rogers-Bromley
0:02:25 0:04:44 0:07:29 0:10:19 0:10:19 10
0:02:25 0:02:19 0:02:45 0:02:50

10 Ariki Chn Black D. Rogers-Bromley Alice Cuthbert Elliot Cross Jodie Little
0:02:36 0:05:15 0:07:50 0:10:20 0:10:20 11
0:02:36 0:02:39 0:02:35 0:02:30

49 Caversham Chn B Ross Stinson Hayden Black Matt Horne Callum Black
0:02:31 0:05:05 0:07:48 0:10:44 0:10:44 12
0:02:31 0:02:34 0:02:43 0:02:56

3 Leith Chn Blue Liam McCall Natalie Pascoe Reuben Knox Zak Bain
0:02:47 0:05:25 0:07:44 0:10:51 0:10:51 13=
0:02:47 0:02:38 0:02:19 0:03:07

5 Ariki Chn White Brittany Wolf Amy Little Hamish Burrows Tayla Little
0:02:39 0:05:28 0:07:52 0:10:51 0:10:51 13=
0:02:39 0:02:49 0:02:24 0:02:59

4 Caversham Chn C Jashiah Tiari Hannah Blagdon Hannah Close Alana Close
0:02:52 0:06:08 0:09:08 0:11:27 0:11:27 15
0:02:52 0:03:16 0:03:00 0:02:19

11 Hill City Chn No. 6 Ciara Fitsimons Laura Knopp Madison Gorrie Harrison Hall
0:02:39 0:05:43 0:08:28 0:11:28 0:11:28 16
0:02:39 0:03:04 0:02:45 0:03:00



Leith Relays 2007 Open Men Race 4 

No. OPEN MEN 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

13 Ariki SM Green Callan Moody M19 Luke Hurring Nathan Baxter Matt Lambert
0:09:20 0:18:22 0:27:53 0:36:59 0:36:59 1
0:09:20 0:09:02 0:09:31 0:09:06

15 Hill City SM No. 1 Richard Murphy Oliver O'Sullivan Andrew Pohl M19 Caden Shields M19
0:09:22 0:19:05 0:28:45 0:37:54 0:37:54 2
0:09:22 0:09:43 0:09:40 0:09:09

16 Otago Uni No. 1 Sam Kidd Tim Hargreave Lee Huffadine T Refoy-Butler
0:09:39 0:19:27 0:28:52 0:38:44 0:38:44 3
0:09:39 0:09:48 0:09:25 0:09:52

14 Ariki SM White Ben McHale James List Greg Brockbank Allan Steele
0:10:17 0:20:03 0:29:34 0:39:33 0:39:33 4
0:10:17 0:09:46 0:09:31 0:09:59

17 Caversham SM Lyndon Brown M19 Clinton Coker Daniel Balchin M19 Colin Tooker 
0:09:30 0:19:52 0:30:00 0:40:09 0:40:09 5
0:09:30 0:10:22 0:10:08 0:10:09

19 Ariki SM Black Xaviour Walker Simon Kerr Chris Weddell Brent Halley
0:09:35 0:19:44 0:29:56 0:40:19 0:40:19 6
0:09:35 0:10:09 0:10:12 0:10:23

18 Leith SM Glen Ferguson Andrew Lonie Mark O'Donnell Alan Funnell
0:09:50 0:19:39 0:30:17 0:40:26 0:40:26 7
0:09:50 0:09:49 0:10:38 0:10:09

21 Hill City SM No. 2 Andrew More Tom Hunt M19 Tom Clendon M19 Tim Goodwin
0:10:22 0:20:28 0:31:29 0:42:33 0:42:33 8
0:10:22 0:10:06 0:11:01 0:11:04

22 Otago Uni SM No. 2 Chris Hueston Peter Green Michael Walker Shane Renowden
0:10:05 0:22:17 0:34:36 0:45:18 0:45:18 9
0:10:05 0:12:12 0:12:19 0:10:42

23 Ariki SM Blue Michael Phillips Alastair Chisnall Stewart Paul Kane Hughes M16
0:10:45 0:20:56 0:31:25 0:45:19 0:45:19 10
0:10:45 0:10:11 0:10:29 0:13:54

25 Ariki SM Red Peter Jenkins Malcolm Young Sam Chilton Chris Tipper M19
0:10:53 0:22:28 0:34:02 0:45:59 0:45:59 11
0:10:53 0:11:35 0:11:34 0:11:57

24 Hill City SM No. 3 William Scorgie Bryce Morgan Lyndon Eckhoff Chris Cowan
0:15:12 0:27:09 0:37:51 0:50:19 0:50:19 12
0:15:12 0:11:57 0:10:42 0:12:28
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